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ARGYLL AND BUTE COUNCIL  

SCHEME FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF 

COMMUNITY COUNCILS  

 

 

BOUNDARIES FOR COMMUNITY COUNCIL AREAS 

MEMBERSHIP OF COMMUNITY COUNCILS 

 

Membership will be based on the electorate of the Community Council area 
according to the following: 

 

Electorate Number of Core 
Members 

Up to 600  8 

601 - 1000 10 

1001 – 5000 16 

Over 5000 20 
 

 

 

  





 Community 
Councils 

Polling 
Districts 

Polling District 
Name 

Electorate 
02/08/2022 

Membership 
 

Council 
Ward 

 

14 Lochgilphead AA27 Lochgilphead 2270 16 3 

 

15 West Lochfyne AA34 Minard 318 8 3 
 

16 Furnace AA29 Furnace 223 8 3 
 

17 Inveraray AA28 Inveraray 584 8  3 

 

18 Dunadd AA30 
AA31 
AA33 

Kilmartin 
Ford 
Kilmichael 

Glassary 

280 
165 
347 

792 

 
 
 

10 
 

3 
3 
3 

19 Craignish 
 

AA32 Craignish 406 8 3 
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