## ARGYLL AND BUTE COUNCIL SCHEME FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF COMMUNITY COUNCILS

## BOUNDARIES FOR COMMUNITY COUNCIL AREAS MEMBERSHIP OF COMMUNITY COUNCILS

Membership will be based on the electorate of the Community Council area according to the following:

Electorate	Number of Core		
	Members		
Up to 600	8		
601 - 1000	10		
1001 5000	16		
Over 5000	20		

	Community Councils	Polling Districts	Polling District Name	Electorate 02/08/2022	Membership	Council Ward
14	Lochgilphead	AA27	Lochgilphead	2270	16	3
15	West Lochfyne	AA34	Minard	318	8	3
16	Furnace	AA29	Furnace	223	8	3
17	Inveraray	AA28	Inveraray	584	8	3
18	Dunadd	AA30	Kilmartin	280		3
		AA31	Ford	165		3
		AA33	Kilmichael	<u>347</u>		3
			Glassary	792	10	
19	Craignish	AA32	Craignish	406	8	3

Community Polling Polling District Electorate Membership Council Councils Name 02/08/2022 Ward

Community Polling Councils Districts

Community Councils Polling Districts Polling District Name